NEAFCS Affiliate Officers and Committee Chairpersons

Submit this form to your Regional Director and the
NEAFCS National Office, 325 John Knox Rd. Suite L103 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Fax: (850) 222-3019 Email: djessup @executiveoffice.org

State: NEW Jersey

NJ Affliate - NEAFCS

Name of Association:

Date Updated:

October 29, 2025

Report Prepared by:

Rachel Tansey

If any position is vacant, we will automatically assign the President and President-Elect to receive relevant information for these areas of work. If
you prefer someone else to receive this information, please email our office directly at diessup @executiveoffice.org.

Whose Position Are
You Replacing?

MM/YY MM/YY Phone (Include previous
Term Term Office Address Office (O) officer/chairpersons
Position Begins Ends Name E-Mail Address (E) Fax (F) name below)
_ 10/25 09/27 Christine Zellers zellers@njaes.rutgers.edu | (o) Jennifer Shukaitis
President ()
bresident.Elect 10/25 09/27 Rachel Tansey tansey@njaes.rutgers.edu ((Ic:))) Christine Zellers
_ _ Veronica Jones jonesve@njaes.rutgers.edu Rachel Tansey
Vice President (O)
10/25 09/27
Awards and )
Recognition
_ _ Luanne Hughes luhughes@njaes.rutgers.ed Delma Yorimoto
Vice President 10/25 09/27 u (0)

Professional
Development

(F)



mailto:djessup@executiveoffice.org

Whose Position Are
You Replacing?

MM/YY MM/YY Phone (Include previous
Term Term Office Address Office (O) officer/chairpersons
Position Begins Ends Name E-Mail Address (E) Fax (F) name below)
_ , Sherri Cirignano cirignano@njaes.rutgers.ed Sherri Cirignano
Vice President 10/25 09/27 ¥ ©)
Member
Resources (F)
Vice President | 10/25 09/27 Karen Ensle kensle@njaes.rutgers.edu | g Karen Ensle
Public Affairs -
Secretary 10/25 9/27 Rachel Tansey tansey@njaes.rutgers.edu | (0) Christine Zellers
(F)
Treasurer 10/25 09/27 Jennifer Taylor jennifer.taylor@rutgers.edu | (O) Jennifer Taylor
(F)
State Staff/ N/A (®)
Advisor
(F)
. _ N/A 0)
Parliamentarian
(F)
immediate Past | 10/25 09/27 Jennifer Shukaitis shukaitis@njaes.rutgers.e | (O) Sara Elnakib

President

du

(F)

Submit this form to your Regional Director and the
NEAFCS National Office, 325 John Knox Rd. Suite L103 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Fax: (850) 222-3019 Email: djessup @executiveoffice.org
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